### 900516286

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDLEY CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT		09/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNERSTONE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	900 S Depot Drive		
City:	Ogden		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84404		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4386906	BUILDING BETTER NUTRITION
Registration Number:	4350740	CORNERSTONE
Registration Number:	4386927	CORNERSTONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

**Christine Slattery Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51494 / 038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Cornerstone Partial Trademark Release#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0247

source=Cornerstone Partial Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Cornerstone Partial Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0248

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 23rd day of September, 2019, by MEDLEY CAPITAL

CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent ("Grantee"), in favor of

CORNERSTONE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases and re-

assigns to Grantor all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 28, 2014, executed by

Grantor in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

April 28, 2014 at Reel 5269, Frame 0043 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

Grantee agrees that it shall at Grantor's cost and expense execute all other

documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the

release of such rights to Grantor, and authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and

Trademark Office note and record the partial release hereby given and any other filings

necessary to evidence the partial release and termination of the Grantee's rights in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A under the Trademark Security Agreement.

[signature page follows]

6962/51494-038 CURRENT/110791268v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0249

**IN WITNESS HEREOF**, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

**MEDLEY CAPITAL CORPORATION**, as Agent

Name: Richard T. Allorto, Jr. Title: Chief Financial Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

### **TRADEMARKS**

OWNER	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc.	85/741,621	9/28/2012	4,386,906	8/20/2013	BUILDING BETTER NUTRITION
Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc.	85/372,882	7/15/2011	4,350,740	6/11/2013	CORNERSTONE
Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc.	85/744,113	10/2/2012	4,386,927	8/20/2013	CORNERSTONE

**RECORDED: 09/23/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0251